

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, NAGAON AFFILIATED TO GAUHATI UNIVERSITY, RECOGNIZED BY NCTE ACCREDITED BY NAAC (2014) ESTD:1992

College of Education, Nagaon

Gender Awareness Programme

Date: 20 july, 2022

Venue: Ajmal College of Arts Dagaon, Nagaon

Objectives:

- 1. To make the students aware about gender equality.
- 2. To make aware regarding the social issues caused by gender inequality.
- 3. To provide knowledge regarding womens' empowerment.

College of Education, Nagaon organizes gender awareness programme among the students of **Ajmal** College of Arts Dagaon, Nagaon by college. It was a lecture programme on issues of gender inequality and the circumstances of it. Dr. Sewali Borah was attended the programme as speaker from College of Education, Nagaon. It was an effective programme organized by College of Education, Nagaon in community level.

Shorah

Dr. Sewali Borah Coordinator, IQAC College of Education, Nagaon



Principal
College of Education
Nagaon (Assam)



COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, NAGAON AFFILIATED TO GAUHATI UNIVERSITY, RECOGNIZED BY NCTE ACCREDITED BY NAAC (2014) ESTD:1992





Spreading gender equality among community people

Shorah

Dr. Sewali Borah Coordinator, IQAC College of Education, Nagaon



Principal
College of Education
Nagaon (Assam)